#### 505916864 02/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TORBJORN MOLLATT	02/10/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RSM IMAGINEERING AS	
Street Address:	ROSENHOLMVEIEN 25	
City:	TROLLASEN	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1414	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16628037

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)480-6498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 47-99603342 Email: post@onsagers.no

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIAN D. ABEL ONSAGERS AS

Address Line 1: **MUNKEDAMSVEIEN 35** Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1813 VIKA Address Line 4: OSLO, NORWAY N-0123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P25212USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN D. ABEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian D. Abel 43,455/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P25211USPC\_decl\_assign#page1.tif source=P25211USPC decl assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0576** 505916864

#### DECLARATION OF CERCACION CRETERITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET OF CERCACO AND ASSUMMENT

Title of Intention A destructing presente horsing liquid persons device, orders, fleet and use

As the bears maned insential Elevative decisioning

Distribution

is directed to:

The attached application, or

El Contact States application 16628034, Geod Jan 2, 2020 or per t

international application

number FC 1/E P2018/067230 filed on 27 June 2018

the above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

Elements acknowledge that any writini false externent made in this declaration is principable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Note to devention 17.0.7 R. § 1.03(.) states. "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application unless that person has reviewed fine daily to disclose to the Office all application uncluding the chains, and is aware of the daily to disclose to the Office all internation known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56.

In consideration of the sum of One Deliar (\$1.90) and other good and valuable consideration total. I benefit well and assign to

And Discourance As Annual Control of St. 1808 LASS N Name

# (Name and address of Assignes)

theremather designated at the Assignee) my eather right, this and interest for the United States, as defined in 15 (156) (16), for any insomeon set forth in the above-identified application.

I agree to cuesate all papers recessors in connection with this application for parent in the LSPTO for the incoming and any continuation, divisional or resource applications, thereof and

> PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0577

Mississi PRO ALORE (96.17) disc to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may does necessary or expedient Layree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or resiste thereof and to cooperate with the Assumer in overy way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding. Lagree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Lagree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a great of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any continuation, divisional or resear applications thereof to the Assigner, as Assigner of my entire interest, and coverage that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict between. causely grant the firm of Consagers AS or any practitioner associated with customer manifest 29078, the power to disent on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable. Inventor (Logal Name): Forborn Mollatt Signature DEC LO FESSIVARY NOTE

> PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0578